

Pursuant to Article 43, paragraph (2), item (10) of the Act on the Croatian National Bank (Official Gazette 75/2008, 54/2013 and 47/2020) and Article 14 of the Statute of the Croatian National Bank, the Governor of the Croatian National Bank hereby issues the

Decision on holding, organising and financing the 31st Dubrovnik Economic Conference

- 1) The Croatian National Bank shall organise and finance the 31st Dubrovnik Economic Conference to be held on 6-8 June 2025 in Dubrovnik, and host the Young Economists' Seminar.
- 2) The Selection Committee for the submissions for the 18th Young Economist's Seminar shall include:
 - 1) Professor Randall K. Filer, City University of New York, Hunter College and the Graduate Center, Committee Chairman;
 - 2) Professor Iftekhar Hasan, Fordham University, Gabelli School of Business, Committee Member;
 - 3) Professor Evan Kraft, American University, Washington, D.C., Committee Member;
 - 4) Mr Dubravko Mihaljek, Croatian National Bank, Committee Member;
 - 5) Professor Paul Wachtel, New York University, Leonard N. Stern School of Business; Committee Member.
- 3) This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.
- 4) This Decision is drafted in Croatian and in English and the Croatian-language version shall constitute the original.

CROATIAN NATIONAL BANK

-Roris Vuició

No.: 386-091/10-24/BV Zagreb, 31 October 2024